RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has made the tentative budget for the 2024-2025 school year available for public inspection for at least 30 days prior to adoption; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has held a public hearing prior to adoption;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Pleasantdale School District No. 107, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. The fiscal year for the school district is declared to be July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.

Section 2. The Board of Education does hereby approve the final budget attached hereto for the 2024-2025 school year.

Section	3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.
Member	moved and Member
seconded the r	notion that this resolution as presented and read by title be adopted.
	complete discussion thereof, the President directed the Secretary to call ote on the motion to adopt the resolution with the following votes:
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Absent:	
Adopted:	September 18, 2024
	President, Board of Education
	Secretary Board of Education